DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

112 N. LINCOLN BLVD. P.O. BOX 150 HODGENVILLE, KENTUCKY 42748

> TEL. (270) 358-3187 FAX (270) 358-9560

DAMON R. TALLEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

June 28, 2007

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE:

Case No. 2006-00248

Muhlenberg County Water District

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Pursuant to the Order entered in this case on June 4, 2007, we are enclosing the original and four (4) executed copies of the Water District's revised tariff sheets setting forth the new rates.

Should you need any additional information, please let me know.

Yours truly,

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

DAMON R. TALLEY, ATTORNEY FOR MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

DRT/ms

Enclosures

cc: Muhlenberg County Water District

			For Muhlenberg County, Kentucky
			Community, Town or City
			P.S.C. KY. NO
			SHEET NO.
Muhlenberg County Water District (Name of Utility)			CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NOSHEET NO.
		CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE
			RATE
			PER UNIT
5/8 X	3/4 Inch		
Conne	ection		
First	2,000	gallons	\$ 19.27 (Minimum Bill)
Next	8,000	gallons	6.24 per 1,000 gallons
Next	10,000	gallons	5.65 per 1,000 gallons
Next	30,000	gallons	5.07 per 1,000 gallons
Over	50,000	gallons	4.48 per 1,000 gallons
1 Inch	l		
Conne			
First	5,000	gallons	\$ 37.98 (Minimum Bill)
Next	*	gallons	6.24 per 1,000 gallons
	•	gallons	5.65 per 1,000 gallons
Next	30,000	gallons	5.07 per 1,000 gallons
Over	50,000	gallons	4.48 per 1,000 gallons
1-1/2			
Conne		41	Ф. 7 4.00 () Г . ;
First	11,000	gallons	\$ 74.80 (Minimum Bill)
Next	9,000	gallons	5.65 per 1,000 gallons
Next	30,000	gallons	5.07 per 1,000 gallons
Over	50,000	gallons	4.48 per 1,000 gallons
DATE OF IS	SSUEJu	ine 4, 2007	DATE EFFECTIVE June 4, 2007
ISSUED BY	Bolly	4 (re	TITLE CHAIRMAN
	A	ignature of Offic	<i>,</i>
Issued by aut	hority of a	n Order of the p	ublic Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.

Issued by authority of an Order of the public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2006-00248 dated June 4, 2007.

		For Muhlenberg County, Kentucky	
		Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. KY. NO	
		SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO SHEET NO	
Muhlenberg	CountyWater District		
	e of Utility)		
	CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE	
		PER UNIT	
2 Inch			
Conne		ф 102 02 (Minimum Dill)	
	16,000 gallons	\$ 103.03 (Minimum Bill)	
	4,000 gallons	5.65 per 1,000 gallons	
	30,000 gallons	5.07 per 1,000 gallons	
Over	50,000 gallons	4.48 per 1,000 gallons	
3 Inch			
Conne		#156 02 (Minimum Dill)	
	26,000 gallons	\$156.02 (Minimum Bill)	
	24,000 gallons	5.07 per 1,000 gallons	
Over	50,000 gallons	4.48 per 1,000 gallons	
4 Inch	1		
Conn		000 C 71 (3 f) : D'II)	
First	36,000 gallons	\$206.71 (Minimum Bill)	
Next	14,000 gallons	5.07 per 1,000 gallons	
Over	50,000 gallons	4.48 per 1,000 gallons	
Whol	esale	\$ 3.48 per 1,000 gallons	
DATE OF IS	SSUE June 4, 2007	DATE EFFECTIVE June 4, 2007	
ISSUED BY		TITLE CHAIRMAN	
Issued by aut 2006-00248	-	icer) public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.	